

WATER SYSTEM CONNECTION FEES EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

INSIDE CITY				
CONNECTION SIZE	TAP AND METER FEE	CAPACITY FEE	TOTAL	
3/4"	\$1015	\$675	\$1,690.00	
1"	\$1,530	\$1,688	\$3,218.00	
1.5"	\$3,860	\$3,375	\$7,235.00	
2"	\$4,875	\$5,400	\$10,275.00	
3"	TBD*	\$12,150	TBD*	
4"	TBD*	\$19,575	TBD*	
6"	TBD*	\$72,900	TBD*	
8"	TBD*	\$89,100	TBD*	

OUTSIDE CITY				
CONNECTION SIZE	TAP AND METER FEE	CAPACITY FEE	TOTAL	
3/4"	\$1,330	\$675	\$2,005.00	
1"	\$1,875	\$1,688	\$3,563.00	
1.5"	\$4,745	\$3,375	\$8,120.00	
2"	\$6,465	\$5,400	\$11,865.00	
3"	TBD*	\$12,150	TBD*	
4"	TBD*	\$19,575	TBD*	
6"	TBD*	\$72,900	TBD*	
8"	TBD*	\$89,100	TBD*	

TAP AND METER AND CAPACITY FEES ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL NEW SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND EXISTING CONNECTIONS FOR WHICH THE WATER METER AND POTENTIAL DEMAND FOR CAPACITY IS INCREASED

A PARTICIPATION FEE OF \$1,500 MAY BE APPLICABLE TO EACH WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

*TAP FOR METER SIZES ABOVE 2" ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER. METER FOR THESE TAPS WILL BE PURCHASED FROM SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM. METER PRICE TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. A HYDRANT METER ASSEMBLY MAY BE REQUESTED AND INSTALLED BY SPARTANBURG WATER ON A SPARTANBURG WATER HYDRANT FOR TEMPORARY WATER USE DURING CONSTRUCTION, HYDRO SEEDING, PAVING, FILLING SWIMMING POOL, ETC.

HYDRANT METER ASSEMBLY FEES3/4" HYDRANT METER DEPOSIT\$115.003" HYDRANT METER DEPOSIT\$650.00HYDRANT METER ASSEMBLY INSTALL FEE\$100.00

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONCERNING SERVICE AVAILABILITY, REQUIREMENTS, AND OTHER FEES THAT MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT A NEW CONNECTIONS REPRESENTATIVE AT 864-583-7361

NEW CONNECTIONS DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOURS 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM PHONE # 864-583-7361



SEWER DISTRICT CONNECTION FEES

SEWER CAPACITY FEES

Sewer Capacity Fees apply to all new service connections and may apply when there is a change in use or premises serviced by an existing sewer connection or an Industrial Wastewater Permit is modified. A Sewer Capacity Fee may apply if there is a change in water or sewer meter size.

RESIDENTIAL & MULTI FAMILY CONNECTIONS

The expected volume of wastewater discharge for a Residential Equivalent Unit (REU) connection is 300 gallons per day, which represents the Unit Contributory Loading for a single unit residence in the SCDHEC "Standards for Wastewater Facility Construction Regulation 61-67".

1 REU = \$1,200.00

REU	GALLONS/DAY	FEE
Single-Family	300	\$1,200
Multi-Family 3-bedrooom	300	\$1,200
Multi-Family 2-bedroom	225	\$9 00
Multi-Family 1-bedroom	150	\$600

NON-RESIDENTIAL

METER SIZE	FEE
5/8"	\$1,200
1"	\$3,000
1.5"	\$6,000
2"	\$9,600
3"	\$21,600
4"	\$34,800
6"	\$129,600
8"	\$158,400

FEES FOR METERS LARGER THAN 8" WILL BE DETERMINED BY SSSD.

SEWER PROCESSING FEE

\$35.00 processing fee applies to all sewer service applications

For more specific information concerning service availability, requirements, and other fees that may apply, please contact a New Connections Representative at 864-583-7361

NEW CONNECTIONS DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOURS 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM PHONE # 864-583-7361